1.0          EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

You have to remit Rs.35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) towards Earnest Money 
Deposit by NEFT/BG in favour of M/s IREL (India) Limited drawn on any Scheduled / 
Nationalised Bank payable at Udyogamandal. NEFT Details as per Annexure-IX. EMD if 
remitted by NEFT, UTR No. with bank details to uploaded along with technical bid.